## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5509732

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
COLLIN OSTERGAARD	03/11/2019
IGOR ZEMSKOV	03/11/2019

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	RADIO FLYER INC.	
Street Address:	6515 WEST GRAND AVENUE	
City:	CHICAGO	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60707	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29681839

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (312)759-5646

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3123571313

**Email:** patent-ch@btlaw.com

Correspondent Name: BARNES AND THORNBURG LLP
Address Line 1: ONE NORTH WACKER DRIVE
Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	76381-290033	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MATTHEW J. GRYZLO	
SIGNATURE:	/Matthew J. Gryzlo/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/07/2019	

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=290033\_Executed\_Assignment#page1.tif source=290033 Executed Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 505462929 REEL: 049097 FRAME: 0618

# **ASSIGNMENT**

Application No.: 29/681,839 Filed: February 28, 2019

IN CONSIDERATION of good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we hereby assign to RADIO FLYER INC., having a place of business at 6515 West Grand Avenue, Chicago, Illinois 60707, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements which are the subject of a patent application for United States Patent, entitled "WHEEL HUB", filed February 28, 2019, and assigned U.S. Patent Application No. 29/681,839, this assignment including said application, and any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this Agreement.

Date

Collin Ostergaard

STATE OF TIMOS

STATE OF TIMOS

On MACH

On Mach 1, 2019, Collin Ostergaard appeared before me, a notary public in and for the state and county aforesaid, and acknowledged that he freely and voluntarily subscribed and executed the foregoing Assignment for the purposes and uses therein expressed.

Notary Public

SEAL

CLAUDIAL VARGAS

Official Seal

Notary Public - State of Illinois
My Commission Expires Dec 8. 2021

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 049097 FRAME: 0619 Assignment Attorney Docket No. 76381-290033

March	11, 2019	- John
Date		Igor Zemskov
STATE OF $\prod$	linois,	
COUNTY OF _	(lok )ss	
		Zemskov appeared before me, a notary public in and for the state and county
	•	pluntarily subscribed and executed the foregoing Assignment for the purpose
and uses therein	expressed.	
( Audin -	- Unia	
Notary Public	$\sim$	
[SEAL]	CLAUDIA L VARGAS Official Seal	7
i i	Notary Public - State of Illinois	
4	My Commission Expires Dec 8, 2021	
3		T .